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Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas in Belagavi and Chikkodi Districts in Karnataka


2380. SHRIMATI ANGADI MANGAL SURESH:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:


(a) the steps taken by the Government to set up new/additional Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya in the Belagavi district of Karnataka, which is a big district having two Parliamentary Constituencies Belagavi and Chikkodi; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI)


(a) & (b) Navodaya Vidyalaya Scheme envisages for opening of a Jawahar

Navodaya Vidyalaya (JNV) in each district of the country. Opening of new JNVs is a continuous process which depends on the willingness of the concerned State Government/UT administration to make available requisite suitable land, free of cost, for construction of the permanent building and making available required temporary building, free of rent, to run the Vidyalaya till the permanent building is constructed.

Sanction and opening of new JNVs depend on approval by the competent authority as per extant procedures. A JNV in Belagavi District of Karnataka has been sanctioned in the year 1987-88 and is presently functioning upto Class XII.
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